

		n	s	e	w	n	s	2	w
But over						36202.30		2530.18	
S 76 W	260		62.89		252.27	36139.41		2277.91	
N 55 1/2 W	440	249.21			362.61	36388.62		1915.30	
North	1000	1000.00				37388.62		1915.30	
N 12 E	1000	978.10		207.90		38366.72		2123.20	
N 47 1/2 W	500	337.80			368.64	38704.52		1754.56	
N 64 W	740	434.96			598.67	39139.48		1155.89	
N 85 W	500	43.58			498.19	39183.06		757.70	
N 75 1/2 W	897	224.58			868.43	39407.64		110.73	
N 35 1/2 W	900	732.70			522.63	40240.34		633.36	
N 44 1/4 W	1000	710.20			704.00	40950.54		1337.36	
North	1900	1900.00				42850.54		1337.86	
S 41 W	760		573.58		498.60	42276.96		1835.96	
N 5 1/2 W	1800	1791.72			172.48	44068.18		2008.44	
N 17 1/2 E	310	295.65		90.21		44364.33		1915.23	
N 50 3/4 E	2345	1483.68		1815.96		45848.81		99.27	
N 37 1/2 E	440	349.07		267.85		46197.08		168.58	
N 26 E	1200	1078.50		526.01		47275.58		694.59	
N 21 1/4 E	1200	1110.56		444.71		48370.14		1139.30	
N 50 1/2 E	384	248.95		297.86		48614.09		1436.68	
N 24 E	746	618.67		350.22		49272.76		1786.88	
N 34 1/2 E	565	465.62		320.01		49738.38		2106.89	
N 33 E	760	687.39		413.92		50375.77		2520.81	
S 74 1/2 W	35		9.35		33.71	50366.42		2487.10	
S 9 1/2 W	176		173.58		290.8	50192.84		2408.06	
N 87 E	47	2.45		46.93		50195.29		2504.99	

counter 39080

S.W. Cor 16. N.W. Cor 17. Box 20
H.C. + S.F. Co

V.H. Verdy Co. St. Fil. F

	N	S	Form 32 cor = 24	Form 25	Form 25	Form 25	Form 25
			E	W	N	S	W
N 1/2 W 1619	1618.24				1618.24		42.40
East 6050			6050.00		1618.24		6007.60
South 236		236.00			1382.24		6067.60
East 73			73.00		1382.24		6080.60
North 17023	17023.00				18405.24		6080.60
South 203		203.00			18202.24		6080.60
West 1897			1897.00	1897.00	18202.24		4183.60
South 33		33.00			18169.24		2183.60
North 1458	1458.00				19627.24		4183.60
West 159				159.00	19627.24		4024.60
North 470	470.00				20097.24		4024.60
N 35 W 240	196.59			137.66	20293.83		3886.94
N 9 1/2 W 2100	2069.66			355.68	22363.49		3531.31
North 320	320.00				22683.49		3531.31
N 20 W 120	112.76			41.04	22796.25		3490.27
N 4 1/2 E 370	358.86		29.03		23165.11		3519.30
N 15 1/2 E 542	521.65		147.12		23686.76		3666.42
N 58 1/2 W 940	487.65			803.61	24174.41		2862.81
N 26 1/2 W 240	214.31			108.02	24348.72		2754.79
N 39 W 397	308.52			249.84	24697.24		2504.95
N 5 W 1540	1534.23			134.26	26231.47		2370.69
N 32 1/2 W 940	794.98			501.59	27026.45		1869.10

Counter 139082

Continued over

N = 1

VAI Vude co. 36. File # F

	N	From S	10 th S	Call W	S 56 E	171 2 nd S	E
S 56 E 171		95.62	141.76			95.62	141.76
N 72 W 933	288.31			887.33	192.69		748.57
S 78 1/2 W 500		142.01		479.41	50.68		1224.98
N 78 W 340	70.68			332.52	121.36		1557.54
S 76 W 260		62.89		252.27	58.47		1809.81
N 55 1/2 W 440	246.21			362.61	307.68		2172.42
North 1000	1000.00				1307.68		2172.42
N 12 E 1000	978.10		207.90		2285.78		1964.52
N 47 1/2 W 500	337.80			368.64	2623.38		2333.16
N 54 W 740	434.96			598.67	3058.54		2901.83
N 85 W 500	46.58			498.19	3102.12		3400.02
N 73 1/2 W 897	228.58			868.43	3326.70		4298.45
N 35 1/2 W 908	732.70			522.63	4059.40		4821.09
N 44 3/4 W 1000	710.20			704.00	4769.60		5525.08
North 950	950.00				5919.60		5525.08
West 950				950.00	5719.60		6475.08
S 65 W 970		410.24		879.12	5309.36		7354.20
S 78 W 1400		291.06		1369.36	5018.30		8723.56
West 760				760.00	5018.30		9483.56
S 82 W 1822		253.60		1800.29	4764.90		11287.85
S 6 3/4 W 484		480.64		56.88	4284.06		11344.73
S 50 W 100		64.28		76.60	4219.78		11421.33

N E * 39 B.M. FL L W T R, =

O.K.

Sketch F

Val Verde County
Sketch files

Calculation of
meander line
by the County Surveyors.

Filed July 26/06.

counters 39084

Var. 9° 40' East

Field notes of a connection line from the S. E. Corner of survey no 24 and the N W corner of survey no 25 Blk 1 S. & H. N. Ry Co. with the S W corner no 16 and N W corner no 17 Blk 2 H. C. & S. F. Ry Co. and the N. E. Corner no 8 Blk 1 F. & W. & P. Ry Co. in Val Verde Co Texas

Beginning at a rock mound on high bluff bank of Devils River for which a lone hill bears S. 21 W. the S. E. Corner no 24 the N W corner of 25 Blk 1 S. & H. N. Ry Co

Thence N. 1/2 W 1619 ms

" East 6050 "

" South 236 "

" East 73 a rock mound head of hollow for which

S. O. mound = bears N 80 W 63 ms the N E Corner no 7 S E Corner no 8 Blk A Z H. C. & S. F. Ry Co

Thence north at 1180 a pt. bearing tree destroyed at 1923 crosses an old rock mound at 5740 ms. Rock mound bears west 15 ms. Bearings O.K. for N. E. Corner no 12 at 7827 ms pass an old rock mound on hill at 7846 cross a pasture fence at 9780 ms rock mound on side of hill for which rock mound on high rock bears S. 33 1/2 E 7 ms (the cedar bearing destroyed by fire) the N. E. Cor sur. no 14. at 1369 ms a pt. found no rock mound or bearings at 17023 ms a pt for which a rock mound on side of hill bears West. 35- ms

Thence South 203 ms

" West 1897 ms

" South 33 ms an old rock mound for which cedar bears

S. 32 E 127 ms N W corner of sur no 1 S W corner no 12 Blk A Z 2 H. C. & S. F. Ry Co

Thence north at 1020 ms a pt on high bluff bank of Red Bluff Cañon at 1458 ms. a pt

Thence West 159 ms

" North 470 "

" N 35 W 240 "

" N 9 3/4 W at 600 x Red Bluff Cañon at 2100 ms. pt on hill
counter 139085 over

Vol 100 St. F. 1845

thence north 320 m over divide

" N 20 W 120 "

" N 4 1/2 E 370 "

" N 15 1/4 E 542 "

" N 58 3/4 W 940 "

" N 26 3/4 W 240 "

" N 39 W 397 "

" N 5 W 1540 "

" N 32 1/4 W 940 "

" N 9 1/4 E at 1260 m East bank of Dry Devils river

at 1450 m x river at 2400 m a pt

thence N 19 3/4 W at 110 m west bank of river at 720 m

x river at 1450 m a pt in road

thence N 4 1/2 E at 130 m east bank of river at 500 m

x river at 920 m x Jane Hollow above its mouth

thence N 1/2 E up Jane Hollow 600 m

" N 18 W 550 m

" north 1050 "

" N 24 E 100

" East 5 "

" N 18 1/2 E 370 "

" N 45 1/2 E 60 "

" N 39 1/2 E 186 "

" N 2 1/2 E 500 "

" N 36 E 440 "

" N 39 E 325 "

" N 48 1/2 E 357 "

" N 34 1/2 E 240 "

" N 60 E 190 "

" N 64 E 180 "

" N 65 1/2 E 362 "

" N 42 3/4 E 88 " South Gate post in Pasture fence

" S. 56 E. 171 "

" N 72 W 933 "

" S. 73 1/2 W 500 "

" N 78 W 340 "

" S. 76 W 260 "

" N 55 1/2 W 440 "

" north 1000 "

" N 12 E 1000 "

" N 47 1/2 W 500 "

7

" N 54 W 740 "

" N 85 W 500 "

" N 75 1/2 W 897 "

" N 35 1/2 W 900 "

" N 44 3/4 W 1000 "

" North 1900 "

" S. 41 W 760 "

" N 5 1/2 W 1850 "

" N 17 1/2 E 310 "

" N 50 3/4 E 2345 "

" N 37 1/2 E 440 "

" N 26 E 1200 "

" N 21 3/4 E 1200 "

" N 50 3/4 E 384 "

" N 28 E 565 "

" N 33 E 760 "

" S 74 1/2 W 35 "

" S 9 1/2 W 176 "

" N 87 E 47 "

Rock and made by Joe McMichael. Survey
Saunders

Cedar Tree Mark X Very old mark

Rock and for the S. W. Corner no 16

N. W. Corner no 17 Rock in H. C. + S. T. Ry Co. East 1900
found Corner to correspond with the McMichael + Saunders
Corner. And found a very old Rock and south of for
30 ms. No bearings found. Destroyed by fire - if any
Began at the Rock and for with Cedar tree S 87 W 47 ms
thence South 1900 ms a pt. No Rock and or bearings
found. Destroyed by fire.

Thence West 4996 ms Rock and in

" North 1331 " Rock and marked N. E. 8. the

N. E. Corner no 8 Rock in H. W. T + O Ry Co. Bearings OK.

Surveyed June 1906

John K. Pearce
A. Moyer } Chairman

L. M. Huffman
Co Surveyor
S. J. Co

Sur. 9.40 East

Field notes of a Connection line from
14th Call S 56 E 171 ms. at South Gate Post. in the
run from the S.E. Cor of 24 + NW Cor 25 BK 1 St + V M Ry Co
to the N.E. Cor of run no 39 BK H G. W T + P Ry Co
Began at the South Gate Post

Hence S. 56 E 171 ms

" N 72 W 933 "

" S. 73 1/2 W 500 "

" N 78 W 340 "

" S. 76 W 260 "

" N 55 1/2 W 440 "

" North 1000 "

" N 12 E 1000 "

" N 47 1/2 W 500 "

" N 54 W 740 "

" N 85 W 500 "

" N 75 1/2 W 897 "

" N 35 1/2 W 900 "

" N 44 3/4 W 1000 "

" North 950 "

" S. 65 W 970 "

" S. 78 W 1400 "

" West 760 "

" S 82 W 1822 "

" S 6 3/4 W 484 "

" S 50 W 100 "

BK Md work N.E. 39. The
N.E. corner of run no 39 BK H G. W T + P Ry Co
bearings. OK.

Surveyed June 1906

L. M. Huffman

Sur

V.V.C

John K. Peirce }
A. Moyer } Chainmen.

Sketch "F."

Val Verde County
Sketch files.

Field-notes of a connecting
lines from the S.E. cor.
of sur. no. 24 and N.W. cor.
sur. no. 25 Blk 1. S & G. N.
Ry Co. on East bank of
Devils river with the
S.W. cor. 16 & N.W. cor. 17
Blk "D" G. & S. P. Ry Co.
and from the former corner
to N.E. cor. no. 34 Blk. H
G. W. T. & P. R. R. Co. surveyed
by L. M. Huffman
Co. Sur. Val Verde Co.

Filed July 26th 1906.

J. Robinson
Actg. Commr.

See large sketch.
filed with this marked "F."
and calculations.

Ed von Rosenberg
Draftsman

Val Verde "F"
County

Box 1,

SK, Cor. Line & Calculations of
meander lines.

Fr. SE Cor. of N^o 24 & NW Cor. # 25,
BIK 1, I & G N Ry Co., on E. bank of Dev
il's rivier with the SW Cor. of 16, BIK
D. & C. By L. M. Huttman.

Filed July 26. 1906.

Val Verde Co